



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1762/1
MPG:amn

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 766**

February 2, 2016 - Offered by Representative NYGREN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 2: delete "Beginning in 2017, no later than October 1 of each
3 year," and substitute "Beginning with the 3rd calendar quarter of 2016, no later than
4 30 days after the end of each calendar quarter,".

5 **2.** Page 2, line 11: delete "October 1, 2020" and substitute "October 30, 2020".

6 **3.** Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5 and substitute:

7 "961.385 (6) Beginning with the 3rd calendar quarter of 2016, no later than 30
8 days after the end of each calendar quarter, the board shall provide a report to the
9 department of safety and professional services that includes all of the following:".

10 **4.** Page 3, line 5: delete "November 1, 2020" and substitute "October 30, 2020".

11 **5.** Page 3, line 9: after "program" insert "in the previous quarter".

12 **6.** Page 3, line 11: after "(a)" insert "in the previous quarter".

